
COMPUTERPALS FOR SENIORS NEWCASTLE INC.  

Fee structure from 19/6/2017 

 

1. Joining Fee - $5.00 – all new members  

2. Membership Fee - $25.00 pa – July to June  

3. Discounted Part Year Membership Fee - $15.00 – Any new member joining between 1st January 

and 31st March will pay $20.00, the Joining Fee ($5) plus a discounted Membership Fee ($15) and 

receive membership until end June  

4. Late in the year Membership Fee – $25.00 - anyone joining between 1st April and 30th June will 

pay $30.00 - Joining Fee plus Membership Fee and receive membership for the remainder of the 

year and the following year, July to June.  

5. Tuition Fee - $5.00 per lesson (1½ hours).  

6. Monday Special Interest Group Meetings - $2.00. This is no change from the current charge. (This 

applies to all members attending any of the Special Interest Group meetings).  

7. Friday Support Sessions – (Laptop Support & Phone/Tablet Support) - $5 

8. Renewal of Membership – Members must pay Membership Fee when due (by 30 June).  
However, if a Member has become unfinancial then renewal will be allowed without the Joining Fee 
until 31 December. 
 


